

AREA CLOSED

This area is infested with *little fire ants*

- → LFA have a painful sting and are easily spread to other areas by people.
- → Stings can be especially dangerous to children and pets.

Learn more: StopLFA.guam.gov

For more information about this closure or little fire ants, please contact: **671.475.7378**

GUAM DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE - BIOSECURITY DIVISION NAVALFACILITIES ENGINEERING COMMAND MARIANAS CENTERFOR ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT OF MILITARYLANDS

If you ever encounter little fire ants:



Brush/shake ants off



Do not remove fruit or plant material



Leave the area immediately